

ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ

University of Mysore (Accredited by NAAC at 'A' Grade) ಆಂತರಿಕ ಗುಣಮಟ್ಟ ಖಾತರಿ ಘಟಕ



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

NCHS Building, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-570 006

Prof. K.A.RAVEESHA	Office : (0821) 2419 414
- •	
Director	E-mail: uom.iqac@gmail.com

Ref: IQAC/ /2016-17

26th May 2016

Director: (0821) 2419 744

ಗೆ, ಉಪಕುಲಸಚಿವರು(ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ) ಸಿಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಕ್ರಾಫರ್ಡ್ಭವನ, ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು.

ಮಾನ್ಯರೆ,

ſ

(

ವಿಷಯ:- 2015-2016ರ ಸಾಲಿನ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ವರದಿಯನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಬಗೆಗೆ. ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ:- ಯುಎ4/347(5)/2015-16. ದಿನಾಂಕ 31.03.2016

ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಹಾಗು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಆಂತರಿಕ ಗುಣಮಟ್ಟ ಖಾತರಿ ಘಟಕದ 2015–16ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ವರದಿಯನ್ನು ಕನ್ನಡ ಹಾಗು ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ್ ಆವೃತ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿದ್ಧಪಡಿಸಿ ಮುಂದಿನ ಸೂಕ್ತ ಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿಕೊಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ವಂದನೆಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ,

0/C

DIRECTOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell Mysore University, Mysore

ಅಡಕ;

1. 2015-16ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ವರದಿ.

2. సి.డి.

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (Estd:- 2009)

Director: - Prof.K.A Raveesha.

IQAC Advisory Committee

1	Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor	Chairperson
	a) Eight Senior Teachers	
2	Dean, Faculty of Arts	Member
3	Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology	Member
4	Dean, Faculty of Commerce	Member
5	Dean, Faculty of Education	Member
6	Dean, Faculty of Law	Member
7	Prof.B. S Viswanath, DOS in Biochemistry, Manasagangothri, Mysuru.	Member
8	Prof.Aravinda Malagatti, KIKS, Manasagangothri, Mysuru.	Member
9	Prof. Mewasingh (Retired Professor) Dos in Psychology, Manasagangotri, Mysuru	Member
	b) One Senior Administrative Official	
10	Director, PMEB, UOM, Mysuru.	Member
l	c) Three External Experts on Quality Management/Industry/Local Commu	nity
11	Prof.Chidananda Gowda, Former Vice-Chancellor, Kuvempu University.	Member
12	Dr .R. Balasubramaniam, Founder & Chairman , Swami Vivekananda Youth Movement , Mysuru.	Member
13	Mr. R.Guru, Chairman, N R Group, Mysuru.	Member
14	Prof.K. A Raveesha, Director, IQAC.	Member Secretary

Activities of the year

1. Students Feedback on the Faculty and academic programmes of the university collected.

2. Self Appraisal of the faculty and AQAR data collected and compiled.

3. Students feedback 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 has been analyzed.

As part of the Centenary Celebrations of the University of Mysore, Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) organized the "NAAC Awareness Workshop on Assessment and Accreditation" for Non Accreditated colleges of University of Mysore, in association with Planning Monitoring and Evaluation Board (PMEB) and College Development Council (CDC) of University of Mysore, during 24th & 25th of August 2015. The workshop was sponsored by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), Bengaluru, under National Quality Renaissance Initiative. The aim of the workshop was to enlighten the participants on the methodology and procedures followed in assessment and accreditation of colleges and thus promote quality in higher education.

A total of 121 participants registered and attended the workshop. The participants were not charged any fee. All the participants were provided a registration kit comprising of a bag, writing materials and the programme schedule. **Prof. H A Ranganath**, former Director, NAAC and Former Vice Chancellor, Bangalore University, Inaugurated the programme on 24th August 2015, and delivered the keynote address. **Prof. K. S. Rangappa**, Vice Chancellor, University of Mysore presided over the function and delivered the presidential remarks.

Experts in the field were invited as resource persons and criteria wise specific topics were discussed by them, which is as follows:

Resource persons	Title
Dr K V Prabhakara	Experiences of NAAC Accreditation
Principal, Mahajana's College, Mysuru.	
Prof S.N Hegde	Criteria 1: Curricular aspects
Former Vice Chancellor, University of Mysore.	Criteria II: Teaching, Learning and Evaluation
	Criteria III : Research, Consultancy and Extension
Prof P Venkataramaiah	Criteria IV : Infrastructure and Learning Resources
Former Vice Chancellor, Kuvempu University	Criteria V: Student support and Progression

Prof R Indira	Criteria VI: Governance and Leadership
Former Director, International Center,	Criteria VII : Innovative Practices
University of Mysore	
Dr Sujatha P Shanbhag	NAAC Process
NAAC Officer, Bengaluru.	

، •

.

•

l

(

,

The workshop included a panel discussion session with experts for detailed interaction of participants with the resource persons. Valedictory function of the workshop was held on 25thAugust at 5.00 PM at Rani Bahadur Auditorium, Manasagangotri. Prof. C. Basavaraju, Registrar, University of Mysore delivered the valedictory address.

DIRECTOR DIRECTOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell Mysore University, Mysora